pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MAY O 4 206

Ms. Mary C. Parsons,
Administrator

Helping Hand Rescue Mission, Inc.
112 Mission Lane

Lilly, Pennsylvania 15938

RE: Helping Hand Rescue Mission-
Main Building
License #: 300360

Dear Ms. Parsons:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ Adult Residential Licensing's
annual licensing inspection on March 13, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

Ali violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://iwww.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and ali of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe
ector

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Muman Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 831 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 § 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5682 | www.dhs.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

3 Page:2/7

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION MAIN BUILDING

Licanse Numbear: 30036

Addrese: 112 MISSION LANE, LILLY, PA 15838

County: Cambria

Administrator; Mary C, Parsons

Ragian: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION ING

Lagaf Entity Asdress: 112 MISSIONLANE, LILLY, PA 15838

Cartificataf{s) of Occupancy
C2LP
1212172000
i..abor and Industry

Staffing Hours
Rasident Suppory: O Totat Daily Slaff: 33

Waking Staff; 25

Type of Inspacticn: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s}
Rengwal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
023/1372018: Showers, Michael; Hoover, Douglas

&£
Off-3ite Inzpection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable
Cthar Details
Partial or Fall Triggers: Random indicators:
Rezident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licansed Copacity: 47 Number of Residents wha:

Humbar of Residants Sarvad: 33
8acurad Damaentia Cars Unitin Home: No
Arga: :
Becurnd Damontiaz Unit Capucity, if Applicable:

Humber of Residents Served in Segured Dementia Cars Unit,
if appiicabla:

Numbar of Current Hogpice Residants: 3

Number of Hosplce Residents inpaciyean: 3

Racelva Supplemantal Becurity Income: 28
Are 80 Yoars of Age or Gider: 18

Have Mantal llinass: 28

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 8

Have a Mobility Need: O

Have a Physical Digability: §

DEACTUEN TTUM ARD " n aanu



APR-82-2018 28:45 FromitMe lrins Hand Rescue Page:3-7

Pageof 4

TR g T8 ~ D332 18 - Showere, Werad
Pc&i ume HELPING HANI) RESCUE MISSION MAIN BULDING

1. REGULATION 85 PaCods 52830
2800.85(a) - Sanltary conditfens shall bs maintainad,

2a DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION |
Cn 03113/, & 930am a yelow sticky fiy strip [Rald Fly Ribbony was cbsarved b the downstakrs bathroom above the toliet Tha fy

sirD ted dead fiy carcases shuck b @ ord wes @ head height of residents utfizing the commode. Ancther yalow fiy st (Raid Fiy
Ribbon %mc@s&v@mnRmi?ﬁm@amﬁawtmbhﬁgmmwaw&wgmmmmu

oom 17

3. PLAN OF CORBECTION (POC) (Amach pages as pecessary. Remenber that you wust sign and date aqy aftached pages)y
Inchuce stepe b corret U violglion decoribed ahove ared slpps fo provent a simifer vigistion rom coouing egain If stees ool bo compleled
Frmadicldy, Inchats ditea by whith o sfeps wil be complvizd,.

Immediately on 03/13/18 both fly strips were taken down and properly
deposed of all staff members were notified not to use fiy strips. Until staff,
in service on March 21, 2018 when proper placement will be established.
(Pictures attached of downstairs bathroom and living area outssde Room 17

showing the absence of fly strips)

¥ The administrator shall perform checks of these areas of the home during daily walkthroughs to assure
that the fly strips have been placed in a2 manner that does not cause a likelihood of contact with a person
in the home and to monitor the condition of the strips. Fly strips containing a large amount of dead flies

shall be replaced immediately. W l 5
gjull

On 03/21/2018, a mandatory staff meeting was held establishing proper
use and placement of fly strips and other insecticides in effort to constantly

maintain sanitary conditions. (See attached sign in sheet)

Rapeat Vicktion No Eate(s} of Previous Viclation(g)

smam of Lm mzy meam
52! ?WM Coc fabdorzad

BRI T e Aol = 09/01//F

DEPARTMENT USE QILY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Lo

{Dats)
— TR
D Fully implemanted

[$7] Partiady implementad - Adsquate Progress
The above plan of comectinn was approved by é?gxf _ [:] Partlaly Inplemaniad - Insdequats Prograss
(ntials) [] Mot implementeq

REFETVEDN TTME ADD 9 a.AnDM
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F‘@i Name. HELPENG HAHD RESSUE MESS&ON MAN BUILDING

1. REGULATION 53 PaCods §2600
2900.125(2) - Combustible and lammabis materisls may not be beated near heat sowses or hot water hoaters.

22, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION =

Humerous paper produsta, including cardboard boxes, plywood, ﬁasi&:mgsmﬂpawrec&gs wern chsatved i the home's office
| stecked on top of an actve ooeraling hol water radiatoer tised ) heat the hom

1 PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach poges as pecessmry, Remewber that you wmudd sign and dae eoy emmched pages)
lchate siops (o corran o vislaion desoribod sbove and dieps b provent a similer violatioh from ovcutring again, ¥ sleps cenrof bo completed
Imymeiieledy, Includs dales by witeh Yo Slzps will be compliated.

immaeadiataly on 03/13/18 all combustible and flammable materials where
removed from active hot water heater in office. (See picture attached of

home office radiator)

On 04/11/18 we will be holding our annual fire safely training mandatory to
all staif. The instructor was mads aware of this violation and will be making
it @ main talking point in his lecture. (Sign in sheet will be sent after class.)

¥ The administrator shall perform checks of the home's hot water heater during daily walkthroughs to
assure that combustible and/or flammable materials are not being stored on or in proximity of the heater.

gas qlulyd

Repegt Viclatiem No Diote{s) of Provicus Viclatien(s):

Pﬁmwmmm L e e ae A,
ey e R

DEPARTMENT Uﬁ& OMLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEL

mmmdcm?eaMsawaas# M Pian of corection implementation status as o ‘{/"{/55
Cate) o

D Fully lmplemanted

7 E Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The gbove plan of correction was approved by éw [:] Pertaly Implamented -~ padeguate Progress
(nitaie) [T} Mot bmplemented

REPETULRN TIMC ADBD n  tA.AADM
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PEH m HELP!RG W R&SGUE MSSBN MAN BU}LDING

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2800.141(a)(2)-Tho madcal svalustion must inchude the felowing (1) through (10)

22 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ;
Tt mecicat ovaluation for Resident 1, dated 7/26H7, does rof Inchide lhiformation in Seclion 3, Metlical InforMmation partinent b
mmssswmmtm&w}@e&mmmm Bacton 5, Allerging; %ﬁm&knmwa&s@&iﬂsﬁw;&wmn?
Abtilty ar iaeie thereof, o ssif-administer madications; Ssction 8 Body Pesing movemgnt, Section 9, Health Skatus Cognitive
Fmamm&nm.mcﬁﬁwm@mw Al the aforementioned Saciions wara k4 blank with ro information. In addtion,
there wan 1o Beenge number of orinfed name for the medical professions| who perfamed the svaluston

3 PLAM OF CORRECTION (POC) {Altuch pages us nevewsary. Rusnemnber el you muel sign nod daw ey sttached pages)
lrekids steps b comact Ue viofstion descrited Bbows pref siags fo pravent a sirder wWodstion from coouring n, F stops cannct be nled
Imredidely, bnduds dafes by wiih U Zops wif b comigislad. i come!

Immediately on 03/13/18 the doctors nurse was notified about the
incomplete sections of the medical evaluation. She came on 03/14/18
and picked it up and dropped it back off on 03/27/18 compieted (See
attached completed medical evaluation form.) |

4

To prevent violation from reoccurring all medical evaluation forms will be
double checked to make sure ali secﬂons are completed each time a new

one is received.

4= The administrator will audit all resident records to ensure that each resident has a current medical
evaluation and that the DME form is completed in full. Any DME found to be in need of required
information shall be turned to the physician for comnpletion. This audit shall be completed within 20 days

from the receipt of this plan. oy
ylults

Repaat V?efa%fon: Mo Danafs) of Provious Viokition{s);
s%gvatwa o Lz@ Eratfiy Rmmfaﬁve e

DEPARTW US& @&Y HOMES W‘i’ NQT WR!TE BELOW THIS Lli'éE!

Tne sbove plan o carrection & mproved s of Y/ /(6 Plan of comection Implamentation Stshs as of ‘:’/‘//
Date} — oam

[] Fuly implemented

Partislly implersentsd - Adequala Progress

The above plan of correction wes approved by éﬁf [[] Pamtialy ymplemented - nadequate Progress
(itale) D Not boplemented

REPECTULEN TTME  ADD A {A.nADM





